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North Island 

Auckland Cook Islands  Stewart Tauraa  stuz2010@live.com 
Bay of Islands  Leanne Tamou wananga@slingshot.co.nz  
Cosmos Dart Club  Barbara Welch  babswelch@xtra.co.nz 
Counties Manukau  Rosa Broad  rosa.broad@hotmail.com  
Far North  Millie Harris-Thomas reenzyboo63@gmail.com 
Geyserland  Janna Lee Tihema  tihemajannalee@gmail.com 
Gisborne Club Darts  Kehu Beauchamp kehu.beauchamp@bdo.co.nz 
Hamilton City  Heath Haua  Heath.Haua@fonterra.com 
Hastings  Rachel Wang                                                                                                     hastingsdarts@xtra.co.nz  
Hawkes Bay  Carol Priest carol.priest@xtra.co.nz   
Horowhenua  Janine Gregory  janinedak9@gmail.com 
Hutt Valley  Christine Hay                                                                                                      treasurer.huttvalleydarts@gmail.com 
Kaimai  Brian Hainge brianhainge@xtra.co.nz 
Kapi Mana  Paula Masoe  paulamasoe@xtra.co.nz 

kapimanadarts@gmail.com  
Manawatu  Tracey Murphy  manawatudarts@xtra.co.nz 
Maungaraki  Awhi Kahu  akahu41@gmail.com  
Nuie Josephine Lokeni jolokeni@live.com 
Ohaupo  Susan Melgers  susanmelgers@yahoo.com.au 
Palmerston North  John Kauri  john.kauri@gmail.com 
Phoenix Darts   Primrose Makareti-Levi qulanja.veigh@gmail.com  
Rosetown  Lisa Payne lisapayne56@me.com  
South Auckland  Richard Johnstone sadadartsnz@gmail.com  
South Taranaki  Tracy Karaitiana  treyc0062@gmail.com  
Taranaki  Philippa Curran  phips.curran50@gmail.com   
Taumarunui  Elaine Herbert ropataj@gmail.com 
Taniwha  Howard Murden taniwhadarts@gmail.com  
Taupo  Wayne Place  taupo.darts@xtra.co.nz  
Te Rapa Rebekah Frost ndadartsnz@gmail.com  
Tokoroa  Lana Ahomiro lana@tcoss.co.nz 

lanatupaea@gmail.com  
Turanganui-a-Kiwa   Louise Laulau takdassoc@gmail.com 
Upper Hutt  Donna Blaikie  donna.blaikie27@gmail.com 

upperhuttdarts@xtra.co.nz  
 

Waihi  Dave Clapperton  daveclapperton2@gmail.com     
Wainuiomata  Wendy Gerraty  

Jeanne Silcock 
wainuidartssec@gmail.com 
 pc2jls@hotmail.com 

Waipawa  Kiri Fraser  kiriana1979@gmail.com 
Wairarapa Districts  Craig Hintz  craig.hintz@xtra.co.nz 
Waitara  Chriss Willis  chriss.willis@outlook.com 
Wanganui  Monique Campbell  monfreekcampbell@gmail.com 
Wellington  Sharon Black blackwhite9193@gmail.com 
West City  Stephen Hanley westcitydarts@gmail.com 
Whakatane  Tracylee Nuku whakatanedarts@gmail.com 
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South Island 

Canterbury & Suburban  Jane Harrington  canterburydarts@gmail.com    
Invercargill City   Peter Eccles  livewirepete@gmail.com  
Marlborough  Tyler Humby  tylerhumby03@gmail.com   
North Otago  Ken Wilson  Big_Ken@xtra.co.nz  
Otago  Ferdinand Hoessler psh1703@gmail.com 
Queenstown  Jonny Yates  zqndarts@gmail.com    
South Canterbury  Daph Rizzi  laniejross1975@gmail.com 
Southland  Joyce Campbell  

Steve & Rachel Padget 
joyce69lover@hotmail.com  
sandrpadget@gmail.com  

Sun City  Helen Goaten  hel3ng@yahoo.com         
Westland  Frances Newman  cosy.cottage@xtra.co.nz   

 

Notes: 

1. Queenstown – No email for secretary. The above address is for Adam Nagy. 


